

ITEM NO.21+31

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.21**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12640/2025**

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-10-2024 in MFA No. 101641/2024 (LAC) passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad]

**THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER
AND ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER & ANR.**

Petitioner(s)**VERSUS****SANNAHANUMAVVA @ HANAMMAVVA & ANR.****Respondent(s)****FOR ADMISSION and I.R.****IA No. 90240/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****WITH****Diary No(s). 16316/2025 (IV-A)****FOR ADMISSION and I.R.****IA No. 90889/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****Diary No(s). 16258/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 88998/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****Diary No(s). 16312/2025 (IV-A)****FOR ADMISSION and I.R.****IA No. 90817/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****Diary No(s). 18925/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 92558/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****Item No.31****SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18921/2025**

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.21 I.E. Diary No. 12640/2025].....

IA No. 92994/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**WITH****Diary No(s). 10774/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 83386/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****Diary No(s). 13815/2025 (IV-A)****FOR ADMISSION and I.R.****IA No. 93260/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

Date : 17-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
[THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING]**

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Ms. Lallit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Siddarth Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Kanak Bathwal, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Ms. Mythili S, Adv.
Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.
Mr. Venkata Raghu Mannepilli, Adv.
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.

Item 31 Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

Item 31 Mr. Aman Panwar, A.A.G.
Mr. Naveen Sharma, AOR
Mrs. Swati Bhushan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kuldeep Brahmbhatt, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Item 31 Mr. Sanket Shankarappa Ambali, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [C] Nos.215-216/2023.

**In the meantime, there shall be an order of stay
on the operation of the impugned order(s).**

**(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**