

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 215-216/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-10-2022 in RP No. 328/2021 25-09-2019 in MFA No. 3806/2019 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

**THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND SPECIAL
LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.V. GLOBAL MILL LIMITED

Respondent(s)

WITH

IA NO.70529/2025 in SLP(C) No. 2132/2025 (IX)

IA NO.70183/2025 in SLP(C) No.2136/2025 (IX)

Date : 24-04-2025 These matters were mentioned today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)**

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR

Mr. Amir Arsiwala, AOR (mentioned by)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**IA No.70529/2025 in SLP(C) No. 2132/2025 & IA No.70183/2025 in
SLP(C) No.2136/2025:**

List the matters on 02.05.2025.

**(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**